
 

ADDENDUM NUMBER 1 

 

PARTICULARS 

1.1 Date:  March 19, 2018 

1.2 PROJECT: Replace Flooring in Conference Center 

1.3 OWNER'S PROJECT NUMBER: RFQ0015-18 

 

TO: PROSPECTIVE BIDDERS: 

2.1 THIS ADDENDUM FORMS A PART OF THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS AND MODIFIES THE ORIGINAL 

PROCUREMENT DOCUMENTS DATED MARCH 1, 2018. ADDENDUM NUMBER 1 ISSUED MARCH 19, 2018, WITH 

AMENDMENTS AND ADDITIONS NOTED BELOW. 

 

2.2 ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THIS ADDENDUM IN THE SPACE PROVIDED IN THE BID FORM. FAILURE TO DO 

SO MAY DISQUALIFY THE BIDDER. 

 

2.3 THIS ADDENDUM CONSISTS OF 1 PAGE 

 

CLARIFICATIONS: 

 

3.1 SUBMIT OFFER DATE HAS CHANGED.  THE NEW DATE IS:  03/29/2018 AT 2:00 P.M. 

 

3.2 There was a mistake on our Finish Specifications regarding the size of the product and the pattern for 

layout.  To obtain the look as in the design specifications, the following product numbers must be used:  

 

Mixed Material Converge Collection  

All plank size is 9” x 36” to be laid in a 36” x36” monolith block with quarter turn. 

 I336V Wood Planx/ Color 540 

 I337V Metallix/ Color 590 

 I337V Metallix/ Color 780 

 

 

Required Adhesive MM800 (contractors must use this adhesive with our product) 

 

END OF ADDENDUM NUMBER 1 

 

 

 

Horry-Georgetown Technical College 

2050 Hwy 501 E 

Conway, SC  29526 

Dianna Cecala, Procurement Manager 


